CITY OF MARLBOROUGH
EXPANDED SENIORITY REPORT

MTHS GRP/ GRADE/STEP

EMP # NAME LOC DESCRIPTION HIRE DATE SERV BU JOB DESCRIPTION GRADE ST DATE
973 GARCIA-COLLINS, ROBERTA 0055 HIGH 10/01/1978 522 STCH 3651 CFSCI TCH B326 40 08/14/2021
1421 MALONE, BRENDA L 0015 JAWOREK 10/07/1985 438 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 36 08/14/2021
1572 DEFAZIO, MARGARET T 0015 JAWOREK 01/17/1989 399 STCH 3612 MUSIC ELEM M326 33 08/14/2021
1376 ADAMSON, CHRISTINA L 0015 JAWOREK 12/04/1989 388 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 33 08/14/2021
1622 HAUTALA, TONYA 3] 0055 HIGH 11/12/1990 377 STCH 3618 H&W HIGH M426 31 08/14/2021
1384 CAPPADONA, TRACI V 0010 GOODNOW 02/27/1991 374 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 31 08/14/2021
1643 ROSENTHAL, SUSAN J 0020 KANE 09/03/1991 367 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH M426 31 08/14/2021
1223 HALL, KELLY L 0010 GOODNOW 09/08/1992 355 STCH 3648 TECHED TCH M626 30 08/14/2021
997 GIORGI, ANDREA C 0055 HIGH 09/08/1992 355 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS M326 30 08/14/2021
1584 MCCANN, CHARLENE 0025 RICHER 08/30/1993 344 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 29 08/14/2021
1485 DUPLESSIS, PAUL A 0099 DISTRICT 08/30/1993 344 sSTMP 3702 TEMPHELP H 08/30/2021
1492 SIBLEY, AMY JO 0020 KANE 08/30/1993 344 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH M426 29 08/14/2021
1235 TERSONI, RACQUEL D 0020 KANE 08/30/1993 344 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 29 08/14/2021
1663 PACIFIC, LISA M 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/1993 344 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 27 08/14/2021
1613 PLANK, JACLYN M 0015 JAWOREK 03/20/1995 325 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 27 08/14/2021
1681 DEANGELI, KAROL 0025 RICHER 08/28/1995 320 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 27 08/14/2021
1272 NELSON, ERIK 0055 HIGH 08/28/1995 320 STCH 3618 H&W HIGH B326 27 08/14/2021
1333 BEALS, DIANE MARIE 0006 ECC 08/28/1995 320 STCH 3638 OT M326 27 08/14/2021
1177 BOUDREAU, MICHELLE B 0015 JAWOREK 08/28/1995 320 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 27 08/14/2021
1221 CORMIER, KEVIN J 0055 HIGH 12/13/1995 316 STCH 3618 H&W HIGH CA26 24 08/14/2021
1216 MURPHY-VAN CLEAVE, REBECCA 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS MA26 22 08/14/2021
1209 BENEDETTO, TANIA 0020 KANE 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 26 08/14/2021
1207 EDWARDSEN, VERRILL L 0025 RICHER 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 23 08/14/2021
1202 MAJOWICZ, NICOLE M 0015 JAWOREK 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 24 08/14/2021
1467 MAC CORMAC, SANDRA 0025 RICHER 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 23 08/14/2021
1375 KEATING, LAWRENCE 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS MA26 24 08/14/2021
1396 O'MALLEY, PATRICIA 0015 JAWOREK 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 26 08/14/2021
1165 VORCE, LEANNE 0010 GOODNOW 08/26/1996 308 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 26 08/14/2021
1285 YATES, CHRISTINE 0015 JAWOREK 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 24 08/14/2021
1256 LEDUC-CREAMER, LISA 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH B326 25 08/14/2021
1481 RIFFEL, LISA 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 25 08/14/2021
1530 KILEY, PATRICK M 0055 HIGH 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS  M626 25 08/14/2021
949 TOSTOES, JOANNE 0015 JAWOREK 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 25 08/14/2021
963 GORDON, KEVIN 0035 MIDDLE 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M M426 25 08/14/2021
966 CLARK, KRISTIN A 0055 HIGH 08/25/1997 296 STCH 3645 ART TCH HS M326 25 08/14/2021
1617 MARKEY, KAREN 0035 MIDDLE 09/08/1997 295 STCH 3617 H&w MIDDLE M326 25 08/14/2021
1291 RYAN, AMY B 0010 GOODNOW 09/16/1997 295 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 22 08/14/2021
1173 GAY, JEFFREY C 0035 MIDDLE 10/10/1997 294 STCH 3648 TECHED TCH M326 25 08/14/2021
1469 PLUMMER, ERIC P 0020 KANE 10/27/1997 294 STCH 3616 H&W ELEM MA26 23 08/14/2021
1734 HUTHER, CHRISTIE M 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/1998 284 STCH 3708 READ/LIT M426 23 08/14/2021
1719 WILLIAMS, JANE S 0020 KANE 09/01/1998 283 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 24 08/14/2021
1702 MASSICOTTE, ALFRED B 0035 MIDDLE 09/01/1998 283 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS M326 24 08/14/2021
1701 MURPHY, MICHELLE R 0025 RICHER 09/01/1998 283 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 24 08/14/2021
995 COLLINS, HEATHER 0015 JAWOREK 09/01/1998 283 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 24 08/14/2021
1747 EMANUELSON, JASON J 0015 JAWOREK 09/23/1998 283 STCH 3616 H&W ELEM MA26 24 08/14/2021
1191 CAMDEN CARLMAN, JULIA 0015 JAWOREK 12/15/1998 280 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 23 08/14/2021
1790 SACCO, HEATHER A 0025 RICHER 01/04/1999 279 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 22 08/14/2021
1863 HURLEY, LYNNE M 0025 RICHER 08/18/1999 272 STCH 3638 OT BA26 23 08/14/2021
1860 PETTY, TINA N 0010 GOODNOW 08/20/1999 272 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 22 08/14/2021
1874 WILSON, GORETE P 0055 HIGH 08/20/1999 272 STCH 3632 ADJ COUNSL M326 23 08/14/2021
1852 BROWN, SCOTT 0055 HIGH 08/20/1999 272 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS MA26 23 08/14/2021
1855 DECHABERT, KATHLEEN J 0006 ECC 08/20/1999 272 STCH 3600 ECC TCH M426 23 08/14/2021
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1866 KITTREDGE, JEANNE M 0006 ECC 08/20/1999 272 STCH 3640 SPEECH EL  M626 23 08/14/2021
1856 GOGAN, AMY M 0020 KANE 08/24/1999 272 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 23 08/14/2021
1867 KRINSKY, BARBARA A 0025 RICHER 08/24/1999 272 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 23 08/14/2021
1858 FANTONI, MARY E 0020 KANE 08/24/1999 272 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 22 08/14/2021
1853 CAPIZzZI, KAREN D 0020 KANE 08/24/1999 272 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 23 08/14/2021
1512 SPACEK, KATHERINE A 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/1999 272 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH CA26 23 08/14/2021
1542 COLLINS, JENNIFER 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/1999 272 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 23 08/14/2021
1857 DOUGLAS, LAURA L 0020 KANE 08/31/1999 272 STCH 3643 ART TCH EL MA26 22 08/14/2021
1887 DAVIDSON, ELAINE M 0020 KANE 08/31/1999 272 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 23 08/14/2021
1884 ST GEORGE, BRENDAN J 0055 HIGH 09/02/1999 271 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS MA26 23 08/14/2021
2042 KUNIHOLM, RUTH 0010 GOODNOW 08/24/2000 260 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 22 08/14/2021
1477 SARGENT, HEATHER 0020 KANE 08/28/2000 260 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 22 08/14/2021
2013 AUGUSTE, MADY S 0055 HIGH 08/29/2000 260 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH M326 22 08/14/2021
2014 BARRY, EILEEN C 0020 KANE 08/29/2000 260 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 22 08/14/2021
2015 BENWAY, LONA 0020 KANE 08/29/2000 260 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 21 08/14/2021
2018 CIAVOLA, PAUL 0055 HIGH 08/29/2000 260 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS CA26 22 08/14/2021
2020 DOWNIN, JEFFREY R 0055 HIGH 08/29/2000 260 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H MA26 22 08/14/2021
2090 BRIGGS, KAREN 0006 ECC 01/08/2001 255 STCH 3600 ECC TCH M626 21 08/14/2021
2107 SMITH, JENNIFER A 0010 GOODNOW 06/12/2001 250 STCH 3622 LIBRARIAN M426 20 08/14/2021
2132 FRALLICCIARDI, KRISTINE 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2001 248 STCH 3708 READ/LIT M326 21 08/14/2021
1471 BURGOS, JENNIFER B 0010 GOODNOW 08/27/2001 248 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 21 08/14/2021
1942 DECHANE, KATHLEEN M 0015 JAWOREK 08/27/2001 248 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 21 08/14/2021
2155 CONLON, ALISON P 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2001 248 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M M626 21 08/14/2021
2186 STEMPLE, SHANNON 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2001 248 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 21 08/14/2021
2147 RYDER, PAULA ] 0055 HIGH 08/29/2001 248 STCH 3618 H&W HIGH MA26 21 08/14/2021
855 CICERONE, MICHAEL F 0020 KANE 09/10/2001 247 STCH 3612 MUSIC ELEM MA26 21 08/14/2021
2267 TUCKER, NANCY J 0010 GOODNOW 11/26/2001 245 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 21 08/14/2021
2483 TRAVASSOS, FRANK 0035 MIDDLE 08/19/2002 236 STCH 3631 ADJ COUNSL MA26 20 08/14/2021
2487 CAPECEA, LISA S 0055 HIGH 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H CA26 20 08/14/2021
2498 SHULMAN, JODI E 0015 JAWOREK 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 22 08/14/2021
2312 TIRPAK, MELISSA L 0010 GOODNOW 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 20 08/14/2021
2280 BENDER, SARA B 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MA26 20 08/14/2021
2541 LABBE, SABRINA F 0025 RICHER 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 18 08/14/2021
2516 JULIAN, JAMES L 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS CA26 20 08/14/2021
1576 HALPER, NICOLE 0055 HIGH 08/26/2002 236 STCH 3648 TECHED TCH MA26 20 08/14/2021
2907 RUSIECKI, KAREN S 0025 RICHER 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MA26 19 08/14/2021
2962 SALIBA, JESSICA L 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 19 08/14/2021
3031 DIPERRI, PAULA L 0025 RICHER 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3708 READ/LIT M326 19 08/14/2021
3034 MASELLA, JOHN R 0035 MIDDLE 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3609 TBE-ESL MS CA26 19 08/14/2021
3037 WESCOTT, KYLE M 0055 HIGH 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H CA26 19 08/14/2021
3047 HAVILAND, JACQUELYN K 0025 RICHER 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 18 08/14/2021
3050 MATHIESON, MAUREEN A 0035 MIDDLE 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS M626 19 08/14/2021
3051 HECKMAN, KEITH 0055 HIGH 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3650 TVPROD TCH MA26 19 08/14/2021
3054 CUTONE, JESSICA M 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 19 08/14/2021
3055 GOODHUE, JAMES P 0055 HIGH 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS MA26 19 08/14/2021
3058 CUNNINGHAM, WENDY J 0006 ECC 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3600 ECC TCH CA26 19 08/14/2021
2202 KELLEY, ERIN 0020 KANE 08/25/2003 224 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 19 08/14/2021
3073 ERICKSON, MELISSA M 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL M326 19 08/14/2021
2950 MARTINS, DANIELLE M 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3670 SS TCH MS  CA26 18 08/14/2021
3114 LEONARD, JILL K 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 18 08/14/2021
3318 SCOTT, FRANCESCA E 0055 HIGH 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H BA26 17 08/14/2021
3336 MAHONEY, SEAN C 0055 HIGH 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS MA26 17 08/14/2021
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2512 DIVIRGILIO, TARYN L 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 18 08/14/2021
3279 KAIJA, REBECCA J 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3709 MATH INTER CA26 18 08/14/2021
3312 GARCIA, SUZANNE B 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 18 08/14/2021
3308 FERENCHICK, MICHELLE R 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3638 OT MA26 18 08/14/2021
3286 HRUL, NOREEN A 0025 RICHER 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 18 08/14/2021
3285 MAZZAFERRO, BRYAN M 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3670 SS TCH MS CA26 18 08/14/2021
3284 ARBEENE, KRISTIN A 0055 HIGH 08/30/2004 212 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS CA26 18 08/14/2021
2093 BUCKINGHAM, SUSANNA 0010 GOODNOW 02/01/2005 206 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH M626 16 08/14/2021
3437 MORTON, ANDREA J 0025 RICHER 03/01/2005 205 STCH 3709 MATH INTER CA22 16 08/14/2021
3472 YASKIS, ASHLEY D 0020 KANE 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M326 17 08/14/2021
3543 RYAN, JENNIFER M 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3708 READ/LIT M326 17 08/14/2021
3544 MANZELLI, KARA M 0055 HIGH 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS MA26 17 08/14/2021
3553 KING, AUDREY K 0025 RICHER 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3611 TBE-ESL C CA26 17 08/14/2021
3558 BELISLE, JENNIFER A 0055 HIGH 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3653 BUSINESS CA26 17 08/14/2021
3572 HAMMOND, LANE E 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 15 08/14/2021
3341 MILLER, JAIME M 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3709 MATH INTER M426 17 08/14/2021
3326 DUTCZAK, JULIE F 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 17 08/14/2021
3429 THOMAS, ELTON T 0055 HIGH 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS MA26 17 08/14/2021
2953 ORIOL, CHRISTA L 0020 KANE 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3709 MATH INTER M326 17 08/14/2021
3104 WITTENHAGEN, NICOLE B 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH 08/14/2021
2289 WADMAN, STEFANIE L 0025 RICHER 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 17 08/14/2021
2532 THOMAS, NICOLE M 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS MA26 17 08/14/2021
895 CASSELLA, MICHAEL J 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MA26 17 08/14/2021
2139 KAZARIAN, KRISTINE 0055 HIGH 08/29/2005 200 STCH 3673 WLD LNG HS CA26 17 08/14/2021
3582 HALEY, JAYNE J 0055 HIGH 09/06/2005 199 STCH 3653 BUSINESS CA26 17 08/14/2021
3180 SUVALSKAS, KAREN L 0035 MIDDLE 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS M426 16 08/14/2021
2137 GUTOWSKI, JEANNE 0035 MIDDLE 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH CA26 16 08/14/2021
1786 MINER, ELAINE N 0035 MIDDLE 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS MA26 16 08/14/2021
3797 MAILLY, JUSTINA M 0010 GOODNOW 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 16 08/14/2021
3802 GONYEA, AMANDA A 0055 HIGH 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS MA26 16 08/14/2021
3805 DUNNING, TRACY L 0015 JAWOREK 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 16 08/14/2021
3808 SOPHOS, VALERIE C 0055 HIGH 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3645 ART TCH HS MA26 16 08/14/2021
3842 MCDONOUGH, MAUREEN E 0010 GOODNOW 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MA26 16 08/14/2021
3206 TULLY, AMANDA B 0010 GOODNOW 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 16 08/14/2021
3694 SAWYER, JO-ANNE M 0055 HIGH 08/28/2006 188 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS MA26 16 08/14/2021
3920 RIVERA, KAREN 0020 KANE 11/15/2006 185 STCH 3630 ADJ COUNSL CA26 16 08/14/2021
3633 MAURO, CHRISTINE A 0035 MIDDLE 12/06/2006 184 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH CA26 16 08/14/2021
1998 COLBY, TRACY 0010 GOODNOW 01/02/2007 183 STCH 3638 OT BA22 15 08/14/2021
3453 DISTEFANO, AMY E 0010 GOODNOW 02/12/2007 182 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
2592 NOVICK, LAUREN E 0025 RICHER 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH CA26 15 08/14/2021
4159 BALANCA, ANGELA M 0015 JAWOREK 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 15 08/14/2021
2440 CAMPBELL, KELLIE 3J 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS MA26 14 08/14/2021
4115 STAKUTIS, MICHELLE K 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3631 ADJ COUNSL CA26 15 08/14/2021
4118 HENRY, CHRISTOPHER G 0055 HIGH 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3624 LIBRARIAN CA26 15 08/14/2021
2508 JACQUES, CHRISTINA L 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH M426 15 08/14/2021
3923 INGALLS, ANN M 0025 RICHER 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 15 08/14/2021
3926 RILEY, RYAN P 0025 RICHER 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3616 H&W ELEM M326 15 08/14/2021
3665 STETSON, BAILEY S 0015 JAWOREK 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 15 08/14/2021
3877 SHOMPHE, LINDSAY M 0055 HIGH 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS CA26 15 08/14/2021
3843 COLE, AIMEE L 0020 KANE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 15 08/14/2021
3849 ALLEN, AMY E 0020 KANE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M426 15 08/14/2021
4102 CLARKE, ERIN T 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3670 SS TCH MS M326 15 08/14/2021
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4104 PORTUONDO, NICOLE C 0025 RICHER 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 15 08/14/2021
4108 WELTON REIS, EMILY R 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3670 SS TCH MS  CA26 15 08/14/2021
4110 LEGER, ERIKA R 0020 KANE 08/27/2007 176 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 15 08/14/2021
3342 JARNIS, JOHN R 0055 HIGH 10/09/2007 174 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS CA26 15 08/14/2021
4280 COLLIER, JOY E 0035 MIDDLE 01/02/2008 171 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M 08/14/2021
4319 BOUDROT, LINDSAY E 0025 RICHER 02/25/2008 170 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
4440 D'ALESSANDRO, KAREN A 0035 MIDDLE 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3635 NURSE MID MA26 14 08/14/2021
4443 ROTHSCHILD, ERICA B 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH CA26 14 08/14/2021
4445 THRESHER, JANELLE M 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
4436 CASEY, ERIN M 0035 MIDDLE 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M M626 14 08/14/2021
2472 KOPPENAL-LYNCH, KRYSTA 0010 GOODNOW 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
4487 SMITH, KIMBERLY L 0025 RICHER 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
4485 CHIRCO, AMY 0055 HIGH 08/25/2008 164 STCH 3618 H&W HIGH M426 14 08/14/2021
4289 PALMER, PAMELA 3] 0010 GOODNOW 11/20/2008 161 STCH 3634 NURSE ELPK BA26 14 08/14/2021
1854 CHANDLER, DIANE 0020 KANE 01/06/2009 159 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
2285 GIROUX, ELIZA M 0035 MIDDLE 02/04/2009 158 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS CA26 13 08/14/2021
4158 HEY, JESSICA M 0010 GOODNOW 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 13 08/14/2021
1353 MARGAGNONI, GREG M 0020 KANE 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
4338 CRONIN, JAMES M 0035 MIDDLE 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS MA26 13 08/14/2021
4726 FENNEUFF, MEGAN M 0055 HIGH 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3648 TECHED TCH CA26 13 08/14/2021
4783 RILEY, JENNIFER M 0055 HIGH 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MA26 13 08/14/2021
4785 FEEHAN, KIMBERLY A 0025 RICHER 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
4610 PHELY-BOBIN, ERIN K 0020 KANE 08/31/2009 152 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
1241 MASCIARELLI, STEPHEN M 0055 HIGH 05/03/2010 143 STCH 3633 ATT OFFICE BA26 38 08/14/2021
5062 JOHNSON, ERIKA L 0055 HIGH 08/27/2010 140 STCH 3627 GUIDANCE MA26 13 08/14/2021
4993 KLEIN, MARY ELLEN 0055 HIGH 08/30/2010 140 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS MA26 12 08/14/2021
5090 BARTELSON, HEATHER B 0025 RICHER 08/30/2010 140 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA26 14 08/14/2021
5095 FILLIOS, LAUREN A 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2010 140 STCH 3640 SPEECH EL  MA26 12 08/14/2021
1819 BARBER, AMANDA C 0020 KANE 08/30/2010 140 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
3641 DIPERSIO, CATHERINE S 0025 RICHER 08/30/2010 140 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BA26 14 08/14/2021
3322 PIERCE, JENNIFER A 0035 MIDDLE 02/07/2011 134 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MA26 12 08/14/2021
5210 KELLEY, JOANNA L 0055 HIGH 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH M626 14 08/14/2021
5364 CARTIER, MEGHAN M 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3611 TBE-ESL C CA26 14 08/14/2021
4278 MCCABE, JAIME L 0055 HIGH 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH CA22 11 08/14/2021
3951 CONNER, JOAN M 0055 HIGH 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3673 WLD LNG HS M326 14 08/14/2021
3780 ANDRADE, AICHA D 0055 HIGH 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3673 WLD LNG HS M426 14 08/14/2021
5363 HENDERSON, LAURA A 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3626 GUIDANCE CA26 14 08/14/2021
5362 NOWLAN, ISABEL P 0025 RICHER 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
5344 DEMUTH, JOCELYN R 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3671 WLD LNG MS CA26 14 08/14/2021
5335 JACKSON, JILL A 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3671 WLD LNG MS MA26 14 08/14/2021
5331 LIU, QIONG 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2011 128 STCH 3609 TBE-ESL MS MA26 09 08/20/2021
5376 ZANNONI, JENNIFER L 0055 HIGH 09/06/2011 127 STCH 3632 ADJ COUNSL CA26 13 08/14/2021
1966 VIGEANT, JANET 0099 DISTRICT 09/12/2011 127 STCH 3639 PT BA26 14 08/14/2021
602 VIGEANT, ANDREW C 0035 MIDDLE 01/25/2012 123 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M MA26 10 08/14/2021
4141 HATHAWAY, ALISON D 0025 RICHER 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M626 12 08/14/2021
5503 ANDREWS, JOHN A 0055 HIGH 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MA26 11 08/14/2021
5533 DOBSON ROSA, DEANNA L 0010 GOODNOW 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MA26 10 08/14/2021
5627 KERN, KERRI L 0035 MIDDLE 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3641 SPEECH MID M326 11 08/14/2021
5646 FESSENDEN, TACY L 0055 HIGH 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS MA26 10 08/14/2021
4536 RICHARDSON, STEPHANIE L 0015 JAWOREK 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 10 08/14/2021
5642 WRIGHT, BRITTANY M 0020 KANE 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MA26 12 08/14/2021
5640 REYES, ASHLEY H 0055 HIGH 08/27/2012 116 STCH 3673 WLD LNG HS CA26 14 08/14/2021
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EMP #
2098

5644
5124
5731
5899
5908
5910
5913
5423
5923
5223
5477
6025
6037
6153
6163
6171
6175
6186
6200
6214
2204
6205
6246
6272
6179
6303
6445
6449
6453
6455
6458
6459
6483
6484
6487
6488
6491
6288
6302
6248
6217
6499
6444
3875
4010
4634
6461
6543
6540
6010

NAME
BALTAS, AMY C

MCGRAIL, MATTHEW L
STOCKMAN, STEPHANIE A
HILDITCH, CHRISTINE L
FOULIS, STACY A
DEHORATIUS, ELIZABETH K
RYAN-DOHERTY, THERESA H
KNAPP, MATTHEW J
VOLPE, SUSAN B

MALO, KELLI R
VIGEANT, SHELDON P
SMITH-PACKARD, MICHELLE R
CLARK, JEFFREY C
MURPHY, KATHRYN A
QUINN, KYLE B
DUQUETTE, STEPHANIE E
CADEL, CAROLINE A
HOBART, CLAYTON J
CHAVES, TIMOTHY L
BENCIVENGO, KELSEY T
POULIN, SARAH E
RAEKE, THOMAS 3
SOULIERE, BRIAN D
GOAD, KARISSA J

HUFF, DONIELLE
SCHAIRER, REBECCA E
HAMMOND, RACHEL R
CASTRO, LINDSAY M
BREDBERG, STEVEN C
SOBOLESKI, LINDSEY D
MILLER, MEGAN J
SWEETAPPLE, CHELSEA K
THAIN, ANDREW

ARISCO, CARY
DESANTIS, DONNA J
BEHMER, STASIA A
BOND, BETH A

BISHOV, SHELDON D
TOOMEY, BRITNEY M
GONSKA, ALLISON E
VERHEIJEN, LAURA L
DEHOLLAN, CARA H
HARRISON, MIKAELA M
RICHARDSON, ROBERT S
KAIJA, THOMAS E
GRATTAN, REBECCA S
VIGEANT, MARIA D
OLSEN, KATHRYN L
FITZGIBBON, AMY B
ANIOLOWSKI, LAUREN B
ROACH, HEATHER F
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DESCRIPTION HIRE DATE

ECC
DISTRICT
HIGH
KANE
JAWOREK
HIGH
HIGH
MIDDLE
HIGH
RICHER
RICHER
HIGH
HIGH
MIDDLE
HIGH
HIGH
RICHER
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
ECC
HIGH
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
ECC
HIGH
KANE
HIGH
RICHER
KANE
KANE
MIDDLE
GOODNOW
ECC
JAWOREK
MIDDLE
HIGH
GOODNOW
RICHER
RICHER
MIDDLE
JAWOREK
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
ECC
KANE
DISTRICT
GOODNOW
GOODNOW
MIDDLE

09/01/2012

09/10/2012
11/06/2012
11/26/2012
08/26/2013
08/26/2013
08/26/2013
08/26/2013
08/26/2013
08/26/2013
08/26/2013
10/21/2013
02/03/2014
03/06/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
10/14/2014
11/24/2014
11/24/2014
01/12/2015
08/24/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
08/31/2015
11/09/2015
11/09/2015
08/22/2016

MTHS GRP/
SERV BU

115

115
113
113
104
104
104
104
104
104
104

STCH
STMP
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH

JOB DESCRIPTION

3638
3703
3666

oT
TEMPHELP D
SCI TCH HS
TBE-ESL EL
ADJ COUNSL
MATH TCH H
GUIDANCE
LIBRARIAN
TBE-ESL HS
NURSE ELPK
TBE-ESL EL
ART TCH HS
ADJ COUNSL
ELA TCH MS
SCI TCH HS
MATH TCH H
SPED E TCH
SS TCH MS
SS TCH MS
ART TCH MS
ECC TCH
TBE-ESL HS
SPEDMS TCH
SS TCH MS
ART TCH MS
SPEDMS TCH
ECC TCH
PSYCH

ADJ COUNSL
SS TCH HS
MUSIC ELEM
ELEM TCH
ELEM TCH
MATH TCH M
H&W ELEM
ECC TCH
SPED E TCH
SPEDMS TCH
TECHED TCH
ELEM TCH
ELEM TCH
ELEM TCH
ELA TCH MS
ELEM TCH
ELA TCH MS
SPEDMS TCH
ADJ COUNSL
READ/LIT
PT

ADJ COUNSL
READ/LIT
GUIDANCE

GRADE
MA26

MA22
MA26
CA26
M326
MA26
MA26
MA26

CA26
BA26
MA26
CA26
M326
MA26
MA26
M622
CA26
MA26
MA26
BA26
MM26
BA26
MA26
CA26
MA26
CA26
MA26
MA26
MA26
CA26
MA26
CA26
MA26
MA26
CA22
CA26
M622
MA26
MA26
MA26
MA26
M326
CA26
MA26
CA26
CA26
CA26
MA26
MA26
CA26

GRADE/STEP
DATE

08/14/2021
12/19/2001
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
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CITY OF MARLBOROUGH
EXPANDED SENIORITY REPORT

MTHS GRP/ GRADE/STEP

EMP # NAME LOC DESCRIPTION HIRE DATE SERV BU JOB DESCRIPTION GRADE ST DATE
6872 WAYMAN, AMY E 0055 HIGH 08/22/2016 68 STCH 3627 GUIDANCE MA26 08 08/14/2021
5653 EDWARDS, SARA K 0035 MIDDLE 08/22/2016 68 STCH 3631 ADJ COUNSL MA26 06 08/14/2021
6875 FALLON, RILEY M 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3648 TECHED TCH BA26 06 08/14/2021
6879 YUTKINS, KERIANN P 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M CA26 14 08/14/2021
6885 PAPAZIAN, MARGARET C 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MA26 13 08/14/2021
6889 PETTENGILL, ELSA M 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3613 MUSIC MS MA26 08 08/14/2021
6890 DEROSIER, CASSANDRA A 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3670 SS TCH MS  MA26 07 08/14/2021
6894 SULLIVAN, KRISTINA L 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CA22 06 08/14/2021
6873 COHEN-TRUDO, BARBARA J 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH M626 14 08/14/2021
5066 GHILONI, KARA N 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
6220 LUPIEN, LEE F 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
6033 DOLAN, MARIAH A 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
5127 AVALOS, EVONNE N 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3644 ART TCH MS MA26 11 08/14/2021
6772 MACDONALD, ELIZABETH A 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3613 MUSIC MS MA26 14 08/14/2021
6777 PADILLA, GERALD 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3673 WLD LNG HS MA26 11 08/14/2021
6779 PELOQUIN, MATTHEW J 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3617 H&W MIDDLE MA26 14 08/14/2021
6781 MARTINELLI, DINA L 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3643 ART TCH EL CA26 06 08/14/2021
6784 LATHAM, CHRISTIAN A 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS BA22 07 08/14/2021
6856 OLESON, KATE D 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 07 08/14/2021
6857 BERTHELETTE, CARISSA R 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
6571 MISSETT, MICHAEL P 0020 KANE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BA22 06 08/14/2021
6637 HOROWITZ, RACHEL A 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BA26 06 08/14/2021
6639 MCGRAIL, ANNALISE 0010 GOODNOW 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
6642 RILEY, SABRINA H 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS M326 06 08/14/2021
6904 MUNSON, CHRISTOPHER L 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H MA26 06 08/14/2021
6914 BRAY, ANDREA 3] 0025 RICHER 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
6870 COLANTUONI, HEATHER A 0035 MIDDLE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS MA26 07 08/14/2021
6869 MARRESE, NANCY A 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3622 LIBRARIAN M626 14 08/14/2021
6866 URATO, KRISTINA S 0015 JAWOREK 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 10 08/14/2021
6865 CALIRI, SARAH B 0025 RICHER 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3640 SPEECH EL  CA26 13 08/14/2021
6860 LOPEZ, COURTNEY J 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH CA26 14 08/14/2021
6788 SANKO, MATTHEW M 0055 HIGH 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH M326 06 08/14/2021
6785 BUKURAS, MELANIE R 0020 KANE 08/29/2016 68 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
6926 KNOTT, APRIL 0006 ECC 09/09/2016 67 STCH 3600 ECC TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
6984 ZAMAN, UROOJ I 0035 MIDDLE 11/07/2016 65 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M MA26 06 08/14/2021
7068 KEENE, TERI A 0010 GOODNOW 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 09 08/14/2021
7122 BISAZZA, COSMO A 0055 HIGH 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS MA26 09 08/14/2021
7126 RANDO, MELISSA I 0010 GOODNOW 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
7013 DECKER, CRAIG S 0055 HIGH 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
7190 PEZZONI, ERICA J 0020 KANE 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
7186 O'CONNOR, ALEXANDRA 0010 GOODNOW 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 11 08/14/2021
7184 PIDACKS, MARIA M 0015 JAWOREK 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 10 08/14/2021
7177 HALL, DANIELLE L 0015 JAWOREK 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 06 08/14/2021
7167 MARTINS, MELANIE K 0055 HIGH 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS BA26 06 08/14/2021
7164 DOANE, PAIGE E 0025 RICHER 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BA26 06 08/14/2021
7163 LAMACCHIA, MICHELLE 3] 0006 ECC 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3600 ECC TCH M326 14 08/14/2021
7159 KNIGHT, SARA M 0055 HIGH 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3667 SS TCH HS BA26 11 08/14/2021
7158 KOESTER, LAURA J 0099 DISTRICT 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MA26 14 08/14/2021
7156 BOMBARDIERI, KATHRYN M 0015 JAWOREK 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MA26 07 08/14/2021
7153 PARNELL, STEPHANIE A 0035 MIDDLE 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M MA26 08 08/14/2021
7137 GRAMZOW, GINA M 0020 KANE 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3640 SPEECH EL 08/14/2021
7143 PORTER, MEGAN L 0035 MIDDLE 08/28/2017 56 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M MA26 10 08/14/2021
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7152
7174
7175
7072
4175
7195
7209
7229
7235
7240
7248
7246
7247
7198
7053
7437
7409
7406
7402
7424
7422
7394
7386
7203
7390
7389
7425
6316
5677
7441
7449
7374
7380
7387
7388
7397
7401
7232
7332
7452
6590
7004
4715
5322
7545
7567
7571
7239
7576
7584
7585
7600

NAME

DRASICH,
LANDGREN,

ELENA
STEFANIE S

CROCKWELL, ANGIE L
DELANEY, SHAUNA M

ORRELL,

KIMBERLY F

VERREAULT, AMY L
NARAS, KIMBERLY J
MOREAU, ALLISON W
PRICE, WILLIAM S

LOPEZ,

JOHN A

SCHULTE, KATHRYN L
COAKLEY, MACKENZIE M

BERSON,

JILL P

KOTOSKY, THOMAS E
HARKINS, RACHEL M
MERKSAMER, MIKAYLA L
ROGERS, CARRICK D

CHARPENTIER,
BOUVIER,
LINEHAN,

SUSAN E

EILEEN M
LAURA R

MCARDLE, SHANE P
DEVLIN, DUNCAN M
RODRIQUENZ, MARK 3]
SMITH, KELLY J

CANONICO,

LEAH M

CASEY, SARAH E
GINTHWAIN, ANGELA L
WALL, NICOLE A

LEE,

JENNIFER L

DUMOND, ROCHELLE J
ANSLEY, MELISSA J
PROCKETT, MARCI E

ARGENTIERI,

ELIZABETH E

ALBINO, KELLY K
SWEET, ERIN M

CASAVANT,

JENNIFER L

ALIMENA, NICOLE C
LOWE, CHRISTOPHER T

VERDONE,

JAMES A

BONILLA, KATHERIN M
GOGUEN, GABRIELLA M
MIKULA, KRISTEN
GRESKA, MARISSA A
MAHONEY, MICHAELLA M

VIGEANT,
DIFRANCESCO,
LOPEZ,

JORDAN M

BENJAMIN M

HALIE J

CORMIER, KATHLEEN M

NOLAN,

LAURA G

PETITPAS, ALYSSE N

WRIGHT,
LYONS,

JAIME L
LAURA ]
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MTHS GRP/
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MIDDLE
RICHER
HIGH
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
HIGH
KANE
MIDDLE
HIGH
MIDDLE
JAWOREK
RICHER
HIGH
MIDDLE
HIGH
GOODNOW
HIGH
HIGH
HIGH
GOODNOW
HIGH
HIGH
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
HIGH
HIGH
RICHER
JAWOREK
KANE
ECC
MIDDLE
JAWOREK
HIGH
MIDDLE
GOODNOW
HIGH
RICHER
MIDDLE
HIGH
MIDDLE
GOODNOW
RICHER
RICHER
MIDDLE
HIGH
MIDDLE
ECC
KANE
RICHER
JAWOREK
MIDDLE
HIGH

08/28/2017
08/28/2017
08/28/2017
08/28/2017
08/28/2017
09/11/2017
09/25/2017
10/12/2017
10/16/2017
10/19/2017
11/06/2017
11/06/2017
11/06/2017
11/08/2017
12/18/2017
08/20/2018
08/20/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019

56

STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH
STCH

JOB DESCRIPTION

3649
3601
3614
3670
3708
3656
3638
3194
3642
3648
3601
3630
3632
3617
3632
3699
3627
3656
3611
3602
3656
3661
3648
3708
3656
3667
3608
3608
3634
3600
3663
3608
3656
3657
3602
3661
3608
3670
3614
3699
3601
3602
3601
3603
3637
3663
3634
3601
3616
3601
3603
3661

UTSPEC TCH
ELEM TCH
MUSIC HS
SS TCH MS
READ/LIT
ELA TCH HS
oT

CLIN COORD
SPEECH HS
TECHED TCH
ELEM TCH
ADJ COUNSL
ADJ COUNSL
H&W MIDDLE
ADJ COUNSL
PSYCH
GUIDANCE
ELA TCH HS
TBE-ESL C
SPED E TCH
ELA TCH HS
MATH TCH H
TECHED TCH
READ/LIT
ELA TCH HS
SS TCH HS
TBE-ESL EL
TBE-ESL EL
NURSE ELPK
ECC TCH
SCI TCH MS
TBE-ESL EL
ELA TCH HS
ELA TCH MS
SPED E TCH
MATH TCH H
TBE-ESL EL
SS TCH MS
MUSIC HS
PSYCH

ELEM TCH
SPED E TCH
ELEM TCH
SPEDMS TCH
NURSE HIGH
SCI TCH MS
NURSE ELPK
ELEM TCH
H&W ELEM
ELEM TCH
SPEDMS TCH
MATH TCH H

GRADE

CA26
CA26
MA26
BA26
MA26
CA26
MA26
MA26
CA26
BA26
CA26

MA26
MA26
MA26
CC26
MM22
CC26
M306
MM26
MM26
MM26
MM26
M306
BB26
CC26
M306
MM26
BB26
MM26
MM26
MM26
MM26
MM26
MM22
MM26
MM22
MM22
MM26
CC26
MM26
MM26
MM26
MM26
BB26
MM26
MM26
MM26
BB26
MM26
MM26
MM26

GRADE/STEP
DATE

08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
08/14/2021
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CITY OF MARLBOROUGH
EXPANDED SENIORITY REPORT

MTHS GRP/ GRADE/STEP

EMP # NAME LOC DESCRIPTION HIRE DATE SERV BU JOB DESCRIPTION GRADE ST DATE
7601 LEGASSIE, LINDSAY A 0006 ECC 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3600 ECC TCH MM26 05 08/14/2021
7605 TASCIONE, JOSEPHINE H 0015 JAWOREK 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 05 08/14/2021
7621 ARCHIBALD, EMILY V 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3609 TBE-ESL MS M302 06 08/14/2021
7623 COOK, VALERIE A 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3645 ART TCH HS MM26 03 08/14/2021
7624 MURPHY, ANNA C 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS BB26 03 08/14/2021
7665 VAZZA, JEAN 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3194 CLIN COORD MM22 14 08/14/2021
4891 JONES, MAURA C 0020 KANE 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 14 08/14/2021
4107 BAKR, ADAM D 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3656 ELA TCH HS wMM22 14 08/14/2021
5394 BARTH, KELLY R 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3609 TBE-ESL MS MM26 14 08/14/2021
7681 DAVIS, AMY E 0015 JAWOREK 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MM26 03 08/14/2021
7625 BENOIT, SAMANTHA P 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H BB26 03 08/14/2021
7635 BOUSQUET, JENNIFER L 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MM26 14 08/14/2021
7636 VENKATARAMAN, SUZANNE M 0055 HIGH 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3624 LIBRARIAN CC26 11 08/14/2021
7642 SWARTZENDRUBER, DANIELLE F 0035 MIDDLE 08/26/2019 32 STCH 3609 TBE-ESL MS MM26 03 08/14/2021
7680 BRIGANTE, SCOTT 0035 MIDDLE 09/03/2019 31 STCH 3649 UTSPEC TCH MM26 14 08/14/2021
7687 FRANCIS, TARA L 0025 RICHER 09/03/2019 31 STCH 3634 NURSE ELPK BB26 08 08/14/2021
7683 BOISSELLE, KENNETH L 0035 MIDDLE 09/04/2019 31 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS M306 14 08/14/2021
7580 TURNER, ALLISON E 0055 HIGH 09/09/2019 31 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MM26 04 08/14/2021
1723 DODGE, JO-ANN 0025 RICHER 09/16/2019 31 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 03 08/14/2021
7543 VINCEQUERE, RACHEL 0020 KANE 10/01/2019 30 STCH 3616 H&W ELEM MM26 14 08/14/2021
4052 COOK, FRANCES E 0055 HIGH 01/22/2020 27 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS <CC22 14 08/14/2021
7785 PIETRASIAK, JULIE A 0035 MIDDLE 02/24/2020 26 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS MM22 11 08/14/2021
7832 RILEY, SAMANTHA 0055 HIGH 08/24/2020 20 STCH 3627 GUIDANCE MM26 02 08/14/2021
7864 PARSONS, MADELINE 0020 KANE 08/24/2020 20 STCH 3699 PSYCH cc26 02 08/14/2021
7868 SUNDERMANN, ERIK K 0035 MIDDLE 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MM26 02 08/14/2021
7843 CARTER-HALBROOKS, JACQUELINE M 0035 MIDDLE 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3623 LIBRARIAN MM26 13 08/14/2021
7846 LUND, JENNIFER M 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 03 08/14/2021
7847 TEBO, EMILY 0025 RICHER 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 06 08/14/2021
7848 MCGRATH, JULIE E 0010 GOODNOW 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3612 MUSIC ELEM BB26 02 08/14/2021
7849 NIEDBALA, BETHANY 0010 GOODNOW 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3612 MUSIC ELEM MM26 07 08/14/2021
7855 BORDENCA, LEANNE E 0025 RICHER 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 05 08/14/2021
7854 WARD, KATERIE H 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MM22 10 08/14/2021
7859 BUTLER, ERIN 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MM22 02 08/14/2021
7862 LOWNEY, HALEY M 0035 MIDDLE 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MM26 02 08/14/2021
7821 BRADY, KELSEY 0055 HIGH 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS MM26 02 08/14/2021
7824 ANDREWS, AMBER R 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 05 08/14/2021
7841 LEAVITT, BENJAMIN 0099 DISTRICT 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3612 MUSIC ELEM MM26 13 08/14/2021
7842 HYERS, ANNE E 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3616 H&W ELEM 08/14/2021
7749 FRANCO, ERIN E 0099 DISTRICT 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3639 PT cc26 02 08/14/2021
7528 TRAVERS, MEGHAN V 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 02 08/14/2021
7556 SHERMAN, CARLI J 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 02 08/14/2021
7490 ROGERS, BRIDGET B 0015 JAWOREK 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MM26 02 08/14/2021
7309 CORBETT, DAVID E 0010 GOODNOW 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3616 H&W ELEM MM26 04 08/14/2021
7440 MCDONALD, EMILY C 0025 RICHER 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 02 08/14/2021
7826 MIGOS, PANAGIOTA 0010 GOODNOW 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH M306 14 08/14/2021
4417 GATZUNIS, LISA A 0006 ECC 08/31/2020 20 STCH 3640 SPEECH EL MM26 02 08/14/2021
7165 HERNANDEZ-TORRES, SINTIA A 0035 MIDDLE 09/08/2020 19 STCH 3609 TBE-ESL MS BB22 02 08/14/2021
7895 BRODEUR, JENNIFER A 0035 MIDDLE 09/15/2020 19 STCH 3617 H& MIDDLE MM26 05 08/14/2021
7909 HIGGINS, VALERIE 0035 MIDDLE 09/28/2020 19 STCH 3670 SS TCH MS  BB26 02 08/14/2021
7896 PAPILE, EMILY M 0055 HIGH 10/01/2020 18 STCH 3637 NURSE HIGH BB26 02 08/14/2021
7873 VANBEEK, MORGAN A 0015 JAWOREK 10/13/2020 18 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB22 02 08/14/2021
3981 FRANCA, GIORGIA W 0010 GOODNOW 10/13/2020 18 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL BB26 02 08/14/2021
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7941 RODRIQUENZ, KIMBERLY S 0010 GOODNOW 10/28/2020 18 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH CC26 11 08/14/2021
7891 TROY, KERRIN 0015 JAWOREK 11/23/2020 17 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL BB22 02 08/14/2021
7968 MISTRETTA, SHERI E 0055 HIGH 11/30/2020 17 STCH 3679 TRANS SPEC M326 14 08/14/2021
8029 RANKIN, JULIANA 0035 MIDDLE 08/23/2021 8 STCH 3626 GUIDANCE MM26 05 08/14/2021
8109 PIETRAS, TYLER D 0035 MIDDLE 08/23/2021 8 STCH 3699 PSYCH cCc26 04 08/14/2021
8110 KASHMIRI, RENE D 0025 RICHER 08/23/2021 8 STCH 3630 ADJ COUNSL <CC26 08 08/14/2021
8121 MORGANELLI, DANIELLA 0015 JAWOREK 08/23/2021 8 STCH 3630 ADJ COUNSL MM22 01 08/23/2021
8122 KANTROWITZ, HEATHER 0035 MIDDLE 08/23/2021 8 STCH 3631 ADJ COUNSL MM26 06 08/14/2021
8111 BRENNER, ANDREA 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3649 UTSPEC TCH MM26 04 08/14/2021
8112 GLYNN, REBECCA A 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MM26 08 08/14/2021
8114 TAN, ZECHARIAH Q 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS MM26 07 08/14/2021
8117 ALVAREZ, AMANDA 0020 KANE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL BB26 01 08/14/2021
8120 VIERLING, DAVID 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MM26 02 08/14/2021
8136 PETERSON, BREANNE 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3630 ADJ COUNSL MM26 03 08/14/2021
8137 DELL ISOLA, NICHOLAS C 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3673 WLD LNG HS BB26 01 08/14/2021
8069 HOLDMAN, LAURA C 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 01 08/14/2021
8072 LAZZARO, CHRISTOPHER V 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3638 OT MM22 01 08/14/2021
8074 BROOKS, KATIE E 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH MM26 04 08/14/2021
8108 LEMAN, KATHERINE B 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M BB26 06 08/24/2021
7904 STOWELL, ALEXIS K 0025 RICHER 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB22 01 08/14/2021
8042 MEEHAN, EMILY M 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MM26 03 08/14/2021
8043 YURKEVICIUS, LAURA E 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3617 H&w MIDDLE BB26 01 08/14/2021
7972 KOSMO, JENNA 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3666 SCI TCH HS BB26 01 08/14/2021
8001 MCDONALD, EILEEN M 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3653 BUSINESS MM22 11 08/14/2021
8079 BREAULT, JESSICA 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH BB26 05 08/14/2021
8083 KEENAN, KRISTEN M 0006 ECC 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3600 ECC TCH M306 13 08/14/2021
8126 BELLIVEAU, DOUGLAS 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS MM22 05 08/14/2021
8130 LUKES, ZACHARY M 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS MM26 03 08/14/2021
7516 WILLIAMS, ALYSON J 0025 RICHER 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 03 08/14/2021
7461 RUSSELL, JODI A 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 01 08/14/2021
6993 PEEK, SARA E 0006 ECC 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3600 ECC TCH MM26 01 08/14/2021
3838 PATEL, RUPAL 0015 JAWOREK 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3611 TBE-ESL C M326 15 08/14/2021
6493 CEDRONE, JORDIAN R 0020 KANE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MM26 02 08/14/2021
8085 SHEETS, KATIE 0010 GOODNOW 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3601 ELEM TCH BB26 01 08/14/2021
8086 GRANT, JENESSA M 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS MM26 07 08/14/2021
8087 RISLEY, HEATHER E 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3662 MATH TCH M MM26 04 08/14/2021
8095 MORRISON, ROSE V 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3613 MUSIC MS BB22 01 08/14/2021
8096 THOMAS, JULIA T 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH MM26 05 08/14/2021
8097 STUART, SANDRA S 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3618 H&W HIGH M326 13 08/14/2021
8098 YAKUBOVICH, REBECCA 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H BB22 01 08/14/2021
8101 RYER, MARGARET E 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MM26 01 08/14/2021
7905 SHERMAN, PAIGE 0035 MIDDLE 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3663 SCI TCH MS MM26 01 08/14/2021
7907 SPRING, DOERTE K 0055 HIGH 08/30/2021 8 STCH 3661 MATH TCH H CC22 01 08/14/2021
8150 REINHARDT, ROBERT C 0035 MIDDLE 09/07/2021 7 STCH 3603 SPEDMS TCH MM26 11 08/14/2021
8152 MALLOY, ERIN M 0010 GOODNOW 09/09/2021 7 STCH 3643 ART TCH EL MM26 11 08/14/2021
8168 LINTON, REBECCA 0055 HIGH 10/04/2021 6 STCH 3648 TECHED TCH CC22 13 09/04/2021
8146 FEDERICO-GROME, TAYLOR L 0055 HIGH 11/08/2021 5 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH BB22 01 10/08/2021
3077 WELCH, SARAH B 0015 JAWOREK 11/23/2021 5 STCH 3602 SPED E TCH MM22 13 10/23/2021
8203 MASON, LORIE C 0035 MIDDLE 12/02/2021 4 STCH 3617 H&W MIDDLE Mm302 13 11/02/2021
8218 SANSOSSIO, NADIA 0035 MIDDLE 12/17/2021 4 STCH 3635 NURSE MID BB22 04 01/17/2022
7994 SECUNDES, MARIANA 0055 HIGH 12/20/2021 4 STCH 3610 TBE-ESL HS BB22 01 12/20/2021
8224 FARRAR, JAMIELEE 0055 HIGH 01/10/2022 3 STCH 3604 SPEDHS TCH (CC22 09 12/10/2021
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6901 FINOCCHARIO, KRISTINE 0035 MIDDLE 02/16/2022 2 STCH 3657 ELA TCH MS BB22 02 01/16/2022
8257 LANGROUDI, KAMILIA 0010 GOODNOW 02/28/2022 2 STCH 3608 TBE-ESL EL MM22 03 01/28/2022
8265 COUNIHAN, KAYLA 0015 JAWOREK 03/17/2022 1 STCH 3634 NURSE ELPK BB22 01 02/17/2022

EMPLOYEE COUNT: 470
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